



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2295 OF 2025

Pathan Shahrukh Bashir

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. S. Dixit

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. V. Hange

...

AND

67 WRIT PETITION NO. 2324 OF 2025

Khan Shahrukh Aasif

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. S. Dixit

AGP for Respondents: Mr. A. V. Lavte

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 20.02.2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 20.03.2025.

2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 3. *Hamdast* allowed. Leave granted to serve other respondents privately.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

*Komal/*