



(1)

wp2314.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 2314 OF 2025

KISAN NARAYAN SADAPHULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 2348 OF 2025

KAVERI BALU SADAPHULE ALIAS KAVERA SHANKAR IGAVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

Mr.R.G. Hange, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.N. Kendre, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 21.02.2025

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks leave to amend the petitions.
02. Leave granted. The amendment be carried out within one week from today.
03. After the amendment is carried out, the petitioners are at liberty to move this Court.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]