



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 10284 OF 2023

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 29 OF 2025

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 993 OF 2025

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 2151 OF 2025

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 2164 OF 2025

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 2170 OF 2025

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2295 OF 2025

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 2324 OF 2025

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2338 OF 2025

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 2525 OF 2025

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2025

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 2661 OF 2025

13 WRIT PETITION NO. 2717 OF 2025

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2025

15 WRIT PETITION NO. 2849 OF 2025

...

Respective advocates are present

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 20.03.2025

**PER COURT:**

Await service to the respective respondents for a period of four weeks. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/