



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 2324 OF 2025

Khan Shahrukh Aasif

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. S.S. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. R.P. Gaur, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner has placed on record written instructions from the petitioner to withdraw the writ petition.
2. In that view of the matter, writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)